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Ref Date

Date : 16™ April, 2018
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTIQ-1117

To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.0. - NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTI/19 dated 07-12-2017 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.No1 Provide list of total annual running days of MSP and HCU of NRL since the year of its commissioning stage
till date.

Reply : MSP cumulative on stream days up to Dec'17 since commissioning is 3854 days.
Total number of running days of HCU since 2014-15 to 2017-18 (Feb) is 1330 days.

Q.No2 Provide plant trip records of MSP and HCU of NRL with date of tripping, cause of tripping since the year of
its commissioning stage till date.

Reply : As per management document retention policy, following information is provided regarding MSP & HCU
tripping in last three years.

Total
UNITL, - npisaned SID from Feedoutin | Idle
Shutdown : 8
ays
Idle ' ‘
MONTH Cause | B2 Date | Time Date Time
, ; & Days : _
April'14 MSP | Partial Power failure 0 14.04.2014 | 1738 | 15.04.2014 0120 1
July'14 MSP | Total Power Failure 0 | 03.07.2014 | 0840 | 04.07.2014 1245 1
| Partial power failure _ o -
MSP due o Earthquake 0 13.04.2016 | 19:20 | 14.04.2016 2:00 0
April16 Compressor 14-KA-
MSP | 01B trip due to low 0 | 21042016 | 16:57 | 21.04.2016 | 19:45 0
flow protection 3
August1s | MSP | Partial Power Faire | 0 | 06082016 | 1917 | 7082016 | 225 | 0
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Continuation Sheet
Date : 16" April, 2018
Ref : NRUCPIORTIQ-1117
Page 2
UNIT- HCU
SI No. Date of tripping Cause of tripping
1 16/11/2017 4-05 pm Hydrogen Unit PSA trip.
2 13/10/2017,5-17pm PA-2A"Trip due to GHBS O/B high temp.
3 27/08/2017,11-30pm H2U Tripped due to Partial Power failure
4 13/4/2017,4-53pm Partial Power Failure. PA-2A/6B, KA-3A/B/C, PA-13B tripped
5 15/02/2017,8-33pm PA-2A tripped due to MOP GB Problem
6 01/02/2017,12-50pm RGC trip
7 30/01/2017,7-45am PA-2A trip due to actuation of HUTT 401A interlock
8 09/09/2016,7-45am Plan shutdown for SSD-2016
9 11/08/2016,4PM Plan S/D due to H2U FD Fan vibration
10 06/08/2016 Partial Power failure, KA-3A/B tripped.
11 04/09/2015,11-45pm Shut down taken due to HPDI 7601 LP tapping gasket rupture
12 02/07/2015,2-56pm Hydrogen Unit trip
13 30/5/2015,8-15pm Partial Power Failure. KA-3A/B, PA-3A/B, PA-
| . 4/8/9/10/11/12/14/15/16/17/18/21/22/23/40/41/42/46/47,
EA-2B/D/FH, EA-1D, KA-5 tripped.
14 21/5/2015,7-05am Due to RGC Antisurge problem
15 11/5/2015,11-08am Due to VV-04 PSV-8301B outlet i/v inlet flange gasket rupture
and subsequent fire incident
16 29/03/2015,12-55pm RTA -2015
17 08/02/2015,4-30pm Hydrogen Unit PSA trip
Q.No3 Provide certified copies of the departmental investigation committee reports of each tripping period of MSP

Reply :

Q.No 4

Apit [ o | Partia Power ' Officer | Anjan Kalita,
4

and HCU of NRL since the year of commissioning stage ill date.

-Investigation report due to compressor trip is not applicable as it ﬁappened on process safety interlocks
provided for plant safety.
Certified copies for Power failure cases are same as for HCU.

Enquiry committee reports of following incidents are attached:

13/4/2017 — Partial Power failure. PA-2A/6B, KA-3A/B/C, PA-13B tripped

06/08/2016—Partial power failure , KA-3A/B tripped

04/09/2015— Shutdown taken due to HPDI 7601 LP tapping gasket rupture.

30/5/2015 —Partial Power Failure

11/5/2015—Due to VV-4 PSV-8301B ol i/v inlet flange gasket rupture and subsequent fire incident.
Investigation committee reports for other trips are not applicable as the plant tripped due to actuation of
process safety interlocks provided for plant safety and Hydrogen unit trip.

Provide name of officers present on duty during plant tripping period of MSP and HCU of NRL, their
designation during tripping period and their current designation since commissioning stage till date.

[

X
b

. , | Name of console officer | Current | Name of SIC with Current
e : | with Desig at the period | Designati | Designation at the Designation
s o | of tripping on period of tripping

P . [

| failure A.Debroy, Officer(0) (Opn) | DM(Opn) M(Opn)

LC ~ Cont..3




Date : 16" April, 2018
Ref : NRUCPIORTIQ-1117

Continuation Sheet

Page 3
July MSP Total Power Officer Juganta Senapoti,
14 Failure A Debroy, Officer(O) (Opn) AM(Opn) DM(Opn)
Partial power
MSP | failure dueto Officer Arpan Gogoi,
Apri Earthquake A Debroy, Officer(C) (Opn) DM(Opn) DM(Opn)
116 Compressor 14-
MSP KA-01B trip due
to low flow Officer Gaurav Joardar,
protection A Debroy, Officer(0) (Opn) DM(Opn) DM(Opn)
Aug Partial Power . .
ust | MSP Failure Kundan Baishya, Officer Juganta Senapoti,
16 Officer(O) (Opn) | DM(Opn) DM(©Opn) |
UNIT- HCU
SI | Date of ‘ Officers Present Designation at the time - Present Designation
No. | tripping of trip
1 16/1112017,4- | M.R.Das/J.Rabha/H Mahanta | Asst. Mgr/Officer/GET Asst. Mgr/Officer/GET
05 pm
2 13/10/2017,5- | N Kumar/D Mahanta/ J Manager/Manager/Offic ManagerManager/OfﬁcerlG
17pm Rabhal A Karthik/ H Mahanta er/GETIGET ETIGET
3| 27/08/2017,11 | N Kumar/ D Thakur/ R Manager/Manager/Offic Manager/Manager/Officer
-30pm Niroula er
4 13/4/2017,4- | N Kumar/ MR Das/PP Dy Manager/ Asst Manager/Asst Manager/
53pm Bharali(D) Manager/ Asst Manager Asst Manager
5 15/02/2017.9- | AKDas/MR Das/PP Dy Manager/ Asst Sr. Manager/ Manager/Asst
33pm Bhiarali Manager/ Asst Manager Manager
6 | 01002201712 | AK Das/ M P DaslP P { Dy Manager/ Asst Sr. Manager/ Manager/Asst
- Bharali Manager/ Asst Manager Manager
7 | 30/01/2017,7- | AKDas/D Bora/ J Rabha Dy Manager/Dy Sr.
45am Manager/ Officer Manager/Manager/Officer
8 09/09/2016,7- | RK BoraM P Das/DK Dy Manager/ Asst Manager/ Manager/Officer
45am Borah (8-8 shift) Manager/ Officer
9 11/08/20164 | DKDas/N Kumar/ D Thakur | Dy Manager/Dy #i#/Manager/Manager
PM Manager/ Asst Manager
10 | 06/08/2016 D Thakur/ MR Das/ DK Asst. Mgr/ Asst Manager/Asst
Borah Manager/ Officer Manager/Officer J
111 04/09/2015,11 | A K Das(N)/ N Kumar/P P Dy Manager/ Asst Sr. Manager/ Manager/Asst
-45pm Bharali Manager/ Officer Manager
12 | 02/07/2015,2- | AK Das/ M R Das/ J Rabha | Dy Sr. Manager/Asst
56pm Manager/Officer/Officer Manager/Officer
13 | 30/5/20158- | AK Das(N)/ D Das/ N Dy Manager/Dy Sr. Manager/ St
15pm Kumar (N) Manager/Asst Manager Manager/Manager
14 | 21/5/2015,7- | AKDas/MP Das/J Rabha | Dy Manager/ Asst Sr. Manager/
05am Manager/ Officer Manager/Officer
15 | 11/5/2015,11- | RJ Hazarika/ D Das/ P P Manager/ Dy Manager/ C.Manager/ St Manager/
08am Bharali Officer Asst Manager
16 | 29/03/2015,12 | RKBora/ N J Saikial J Asst. Mgr/ Asst Manager/ Manager/Officer/
-55pm Rabha/ N K Gogoi Manager/GET/ Officer Officer
17 | 09/02/2015,4- | N J Saikia/ M PDassMR | Asst Mar/ Asst Manager/ Manager/ Asst
30pm Das Manager/ Officer Manager

~
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Continuation Sheet

Date : 16" April, 2018
Ref : NRL/CPIORTIIQ-1117
Page 4

QNo5 Provide total amount of monetary loss, mentioning its various heads incurred by NRL, caused by each
tripping of MSP and HCU of NRL, since commissioning.stage ill date.

Reply : No such monetary loss was estimated. Hom@eﬁ'pbducﬁon loss if any have been made up subsequently
by running the plant at higher capacity.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

(Kajal Saikia)

Dy. General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

Encl: As above

—————————



hﬁm& Action History
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/80003

Applicant Name Aparnesh Prasad Mantri

1.How much amount all the PSUs under the ministry from the FY
2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017- 18 have spent under CSR
activities 2.Give every detail of companies, organisations, unions,
Text of Application NGOs, social and religious bodies those received funds under CSR
during the above mentioned years. 3.What were the profits/loss
generated by all PSUs under the ministry during above mentioned

years
Reply of Application Attached.
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 12/02/2018 Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/2018/50072
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 12/02/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 16/04/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)

S \\5/1L
o)
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Ref Date:
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTIIQ-1172 ; Date : 17" April, 2018
To,
Shri R K S Roki

House No. 9, Sector - 1
Jhanshi Road, Chatarpur

Madhya Pradesh

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. MOPNG/R/2018/50097/1 dated 17-02-2018 seeking information under RTI
Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

-
QNo2 zF & & 3o @l Yoifomw RwmaRat & frah Raf @ Flame 3cafold 1 W 8)
TAA F 24 @9 12 7 FRRG § Rhw g f aeie vRRR sgwer &
Reply : Total numbers of stacks in NRL.
Unit No of stacks Remarks
i : Flue gas exit thro' one stack
VDU 1
DCU 1
MSP ( NHT & CRU) 2 Flue gas exit thro' one stack
HCU( FF-01/02 & FF-03) 2
HGU 1
CPP ( UB & HRSG) 2
CCu 1
SRU 1
Total 12
»~

Q.No 3 ﬂg%%ﬂﬂﬁuﬂﬂm#mﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁm(ﬂame)wmﬁﬁmm%%
qUZ 12 #f & seerd 1 geafa sueey s

Reply :
01032017 0 d m 01.03.17
01-03-2018
couvou NHT/CRU  [HCU FF-01/02 SAU Incinerator
COTHNON stack oCu common common HCL FF03 HGU stack us HRSG cuy
Date/Time L
Root COUVDU.P |Root.DCUPVI. |Root. MSP_PVL looLHUJ.Wlllcm.l"CU,M Root. H2U.PV1 WUMLT“MCP’.M B nna,m‘m.iuom.ccu.mn
VILCTI3311. PV UDHIZZ!.N PTI2231 PV M923 PV |IS309 PV GTIL302.PV 1702.7v T332 v TI2336A.PV 1116.pV
01-03-2017 07:00: 169.94 167.59 269.64 24611 164.17 17126 207.70 64.47 142.63 204.12
11-03-2017 07:00:04 17161 11543 27048 25206 167,03 168.93 209.28 136.72 139.10 20353
21-03-2017 07:00:00 172 69 201.16 271.63 25031 166,22 17247 109.94 13716 11671 204 A0
31-03-2017 07:00:0q 173.08 199.70 270,94 252.35 166,61 16933 211.07 136.02 LENs) 204.54
10-04-2017 07:00:0q 17290 201.39 27189 244,80 168.68 167.29 22054 137.50 2063 206.70
N
il - "
P GRS Cont. 2
s
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. Continuation Sheet
Date ;17" April, 2018
Ref : NRUCPIORTIQ-1172

Page 2
~

20-04-2017 07:00:0 175.46 204.90 27227 24691 169.75 170.20 215.79 136.93 79.65 20583
30-04-2017 07:00:] 175.16 204.88 27226 24818 TT171.38 171.00 21582 138.21 73.90 207.18
10-05-2017 07:00:00 176.10 20441 7174 24946 170.41 168.65 216.35 13627 104.50 206.48
20-05-2017 074 17195 200.94 271,67 247.97 17238 169.27 219.09 137.24 5746 124.18
30-05-2017 07:0000 17631 19776 _ 7255 250.30 165.45 169.42 214.90 13662 12958 29.01
09-06-2017 07:00:04 174.52 87.69 17239 255.54 158.27 169.59 215.24 13780 10339 2912
19-06-2017 07:00:0( 174.37 106.68 7162 25321 16743 170.79 22110 138.28 12591 2953
29-06-2017 07. 16868 207.95 17242 254,36 168.35 170.68 21758 137.46 12643 4882
09-07-2017 07:00:00 17195 209.40 172.99 255.70 168.35 169.90 210.54 139.37 88.68 189.02
19-07-2017 07:00:04 159.37 208.95 7241 254.08 16743 17220 2566 136.97 377 18832
29-07-2017 07:00: 153 87 205.44 9 25550 17175 17087 22143 136.17 64,84 186.29
08-08-2017 07:00 154 83 14317 17264 25511 16837 17134 219.98 139.52 3134 184,54
18-08-2017 07: 155.50 141.15 272.80 254,54 16639 167.85 204 89 137.62 51.53 18545
28-08-2017 07 159.00 207.02 173.04 246,27 167.53 160.13 210.10 138.40 11311 18109
07-09-2017 07 161.36 207.61 274.05 257.66 16731 172.04 21847 140.12 123 88 18169
17-09-2017 07:00:04 157.90 203.78 274.18 25855 166.59 17178 21842 139.64 123.95 18213
27-08-2017 07:00:00 15768 20117 27438 255.96 162.62 171.55 12353 uiu 107.98 180.86
07-10-2017 07:00:00 159.88 194.90 274.30 25348 165.16 169.63 21749 9943 182.32
17-10-2017 07:00:00 159.10 130.08 27559 26064 163.37 169.78 g 20143 100.86 17971
27-10-2017 07:00+ 159.70 209.37 275.20 261.56 159.98 169.54 21215 101.66 18193
06-11-2017 07:00: 161.01 203.15 27365 260.97 159.19 170.10 21297 9241 1072.65 18127
16-11-2017 01:@1!‘ 162.81 205.00 27156 21559 55 16022 168.07 204 18 131.27 136.65 180.27
26-11-2017 07:00:00 162.43 20972 27159 263.61 158.23 168.85 | 208.70 “130.26 139.17 17869
06-12-2017 m 167.46 207.31 7212 266.10 158.25 168 89 ‘ 204.20 129.82 137.91 180.10 .
16-12-2017 07M 170.30 209.19 2744 26758 155.92 168 68 203.55 129.72 141.11 178.40
26-12-2017 07:00:04 17154 208.69 27412 268.25 155.19 16547 * 194.73 12921 B85.85 17841 —
05-01-2018 07:00:04 17215 203.83 273.39 267.82 155.05 165.75 191.79 125.06 116.94 177.24
15-01-2018 ormad 172.30 203.52 27179 26760 155.99 16791 191.56 129.00 135.04 180,60
25-01-2018 O‘IM 169.49 10589 17258 271.08 155.3% 167.12 192.69 132.40 14098 178.80
04-02-2018 07:00:04 16592 8745 271.06 22146 132.39 129.05 178.03 134.00 13655 177.03
xwzw 164.24 200.99 268.46 254.29 146.20 164.15 183.22 13159 11544 178.04

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for & on behalf of NRL

K.C )

( Kajal Saikia )

Dy. General Manager (HRD)

And Public Information Officer, NRL

CC:  Shri Pawan Kumar -

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO -
Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas ‘
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
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Ref Ref - NRLCPIO/RTI/Q-1181 Date™ 4" May, 2018

To,

Shri R. K. S. Rocky (Advocate)

Office House No. 9, Sector - 1

Peptech Town, Nowgong, Jhanshi Road
Chatarpur

PIN- 471001

Madhya Pradesh

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 10-04-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find
below reply to the quenies raised by you:

QNo1 I ¢ & 3 @ v f RIRVTa NegaRE & e Rafaa (Y @9 3T &
W E) & S 24 62 12 70 FrdTE §1 3ad @ & aeRa eRfRfat sgee s

Reply : Total numbers of stacks in NRL.

Unit No of stacks Remarks
Cbu
VDU
DCU
MSP ( NHT & CRU)
HCU( FF-01/02 & FF-03)
HGU
CPP ( UB & HRSG)
CcCcu
SRU
Total

Flue gas exit thro' one stack

Flue gas exit thro' one stack

e N [ NN s s | e

=
~N

QNo2 zE ¢ & amud @l v ' $RTA AwmaRat & o Rafat 24 ave 12 #7809 s §
39 AaRAE & Reea ard saren (Flame) &1 @93 @aR hdar @ar & 386 gama
qfafaf suaey s
- Reply :

01032017 10 2oy Average éata | From 01.03.17)
01032018
wuNDu WHT/CRU n:wvo:ml SRU ntimerator
common oy «ommon ommon WU 501 MG stack us MhsG [ad]]
Oate/Time

oot COUVDUP [Root DOU PV oot MSP PVL [Root HOU PVI [ Koot MCL PVIHT|Reot H2U ML [Rost SRU P 5T Rowt CPe #vi 8 PP PVi oot CCU PVILKTY

(VLCTINNLL PV JOTILR2S Y FTI2I ALY N3Py 15407 PV IGTIL802 PV 100w TN Y I336A PV pLsry
01032017 07 169 %4 187 5% 209 64 '1!1 l_ﬁl 17 17126 X7.% o4 Mlg 0412
nmnnwﬁ 172 61 115.4% 170 44 52 06 167 013 16893 Josle 1672 ¥ 20353
23403-2017 07 172 &0 0116 7183 250 31 18622 1A J0% S8 107 18 1Hen 442
31032017 67 17308 19970 70 %335 166 61 165 11 N0 1300 M 20454
10042017 02 17290 01 3% TS 24430 168 68 220 &4 137.50 20.8) &Jﬂ

15729

-~
qe: UH, 3. Waee, Bran Namae, s, B9. 785609
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785829

Registered Office:
51605 (sres W) O3681-2200180/ 2203147, WEF D361-2203148. ST0T2 www.nrl oo.ir

Road Christiantiast. Guwahati - TH1005 (Assam), Phone’ 0361-2203140/2203147. Eax’ N181.220014¢ Wabsite www nr coin




Date :4"™ May, 2018
Ref : NRL/ICPIO/RTIQ-1181

Continuation Sheet

2004 2017070000 __ 1rieh 10450 nan 24691 168 75 170.30 FITE) 1ime e s 1
30,04 3017 07 000 204 8% 17226 24218 (LR 17100 2582 1331 % 20730
0441 FErE) 245,406 1041 wees | e 1627 104 50 206 48
20034 17187 157 17238 169,77 T 3734 9748 [FTED)

18728 z -2 NG _L 89 ] 568 T . .

2e F223c) e S 1NN ot e - .
30648 e FITET) 167 43 10 2110 (e [FIET) )
20795 ma 254 % 16835 170,68 2758 13746 06y [T

28932017 ¢ MLS | eS8 nms 1 e 2] 190 P L1 [T ] - T
18073017 15937 Jom s 37341 meom | wrad 17220 J158h 1687 w77 [ITEE)
25073017 070000 15387 s 7287 %550 (L) 17147 FTET) 1317 [T 19629
0808201707000 1sams 14317 a8t =331 16837 17188 71558 Xy ETET) 18454
18083017 070000 155 %0 ALYS 17280 masa | e 16785 ans 15783 [TET) s
38.08.2017 07.0 159,00 207 02 17304 M6 16753 | wots 210 10 13840 1 wios
07092017 07 00 1613% 20781 105 75756 16731 17204 TinA7 \ad 12 [FI) [T

1703 2017 070004 15790 0170 s 75855 166 59 LT FITYT 139 64 12195 my |
7052017070000 15788 0117 e | msee 16262 17155 1153 TN 107 98 10036

0710 2017 97001 15988 194 30 17430 Bl 15 16381 21749 na |37 |
7102017 6700 159 10 13005 758y 068 16337 16576 20143 10086 [Tk
17102017 0700 15970 20937 17530 ETEDS 15998 o) 21218 [ 18193
0611.2017070004 16101 20815 17368 26097 15418 170.10 297 nat 10765 15127
11.7017 07.00: 16281 205 00 7156 75553 180 33 16807 0418 13137 13668 18037
26112017 070004 243 3087 FETET) 763 61 15873 L6a NS 208 70 11036 181 S
0612 3017070000 16746 £ FIERT) 10 15835 oAy 20430 18 13731 18010

7 SRO% 183 08 08 L Ins ME__1 1 8Ly 7

s T e 22032 S ;L 18y - 3/ 1N 7] oea.
05013014 07 00 (XY 30388 FEEe) W 15508 16575 w17 106 11698 17734
15012018 07 00- 2% FITES) e 26750 15599 15791 1% 11900 1304 180 80
3501 3018070 16908 155 88 FEzXT) Tios | issa 16713 19740 11240 18008 17880
DA 022018070000 165 %2 w7as 106 DAk FIFET) 08 e 13400 185 17703

336 — - . jpass - . ] "~ ] ML 1340 ase |

QNo3 a7 & & o o wo A RIRuw Remaial & O Ra@ar 24 92 12 788 Fda §
34 A & Waa oa 74w d@ie saa (Flame) Seafoia BFar o @1 & 38 s

wfafaf sua=u Hud)|
Reply : Not applicable.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

¥ G
( Kajal Saikia )
Dy. General Manager (HRD)

And Public Information Officer, NRL




STi32018 Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50013

Applicant Name Dharmendra Gupta

Sub. : Required information about what is roll of chamber ring in
petroleum road tanker manufactured as per specifications under (IS
13187:19910) Dear Sir, With the reference of above subject i have
required information about, What is the roll of chamber ring which is
mounted on/surrounding on delivery lines of inside the each
compartments of petroleum road tanker. (For your ready reference |
am also attaching here with a photographs of inside of compartment
of above tanker) Please provide scientifically information / literature
related to this. Please provide me details. | will be very- very grateful
for you. Thanks Dharmendra Gupta 94141-88877

Text of Application

Reply of Application attached
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 30/04/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 30/04/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 04/05/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)

A

[

https://rtionline.gov.i/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=FAvggxTEOUCX0F%2FIEN8kLxHwa7a3UjCsIEwhCNBBYiU%3D n




